RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

CE

	100844217
T he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	cord the attach.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sterling Winthrop Inc.	Sanofi 1998 SEP 23 701 9: 4
90 Park Avenue	Salloii
Sterling Winthrop Inc. 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] lves [] V] n	75374 Paris Cedex 080 PR/FINALICE
	FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? []yes [A] if	0
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X]Assignment []Merger	
[]Security Agreement []Change of Name	
Execution Date	
(of Assignment): September 4 & September 14, 1998	
(of Application):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]N
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/871,161	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
account to come mod together with a new application, the ex	country date of the approachon is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/871,161	B Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and asterior in all 1511
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
tonooning document on out of manifest	
Name: Sanofi Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Please charge deposit account number: 19-0091
Street Address: 9 Great Valley Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0091
City: Malvern State: PA ZIP 19355	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)
DO NOT USE THIS	SDACE
DO NOT USE TIME	STACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	
MICHAEL D. ALEXANDER	ul D. alexander 9/23/98
Name of Person Signing Sign	
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:[3]
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] rtion
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] rtion
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] rtion
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Pat Box Assignment	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] rtion c: ents and Trademarks
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000176 190091 06871161 Commissioner of Pate	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] rtion c: ents and Trademarks
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this por Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the position of Patrick Assignment Washington, D.C. 201	rtion o: ents and Trademarks
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to By 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000176 190091 06871161 Commissioner of Pat Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2019 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim	rtion o: ents and Trademarks 231 nated to average about 30 minutes per
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this por Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignment A 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000176 190091 06871161 Commissioner of Path Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2019 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	rtion o: ents and Trademarks 231 nated to average about 30 minutes per document and gathering the data needed,
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000176 190091 06871161 Commissioner of Pat Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 201 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sen	rtion o: ents and Trademarks 231 nated to average about 30 minutes per document and gathering the data needed, d comments regarding this burden estimate
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this por Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignment A 1998 JSHABAZZ 00000176 190091 06871161 Commissioner of Path Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2019 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	rtion o: ents and Trademarks 231 nated to average about 30 minutes per document and gathering the data needed, d comments regarding this burden estimate ation Systems. PK2-1000C,

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0188

US Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 4th day of September, 1998 between

STERLING WINTHROP INC., of 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, U.S.A.

(hereinafter the "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, who is the owner of the

entire title in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/871,161, filed on June 9, 1997,

which is entitled INTERLEUKIN-7 TO STIMULATE PROLIFERATION OF

HEMATOPOIETIC CELL PRECURSORS; and

SANOFI, of 32-34 rue Marbeuf, 75374 Paris Cedex 08, FRANCE, a société anonyme of

France (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the

aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in said patent

application, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which

have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents",

including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation

and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said Patents,

provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on

Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection

therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of

the State of New York.

In WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be

affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and

year written below.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set hand and seal this 4% day of
SEPTEMBER, 1998.	
ST	ERLING WINTHROP INC.
Ву	WILLIAM E. HAWXHURST Assistant Secretary
Witnessed by: Name: Stephanie Ingersol Title: Sr. Admin. Asst.	esall 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set hand and seal this 19th day of
SA	NOFI
Ву	JANM Amnuly JOHN M. SPINNATO Attorney-in-Fact
Witnessed by: Linta H. Belgila Name: Anita G. Belgilati Title: Executive Assistant	<u>li</u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9482 FRAME: 0190